
AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING          (   )  Discussion only 
                                                                                                 (  )  Action 

FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION):  UCSO/Criminal 

PROGRAM:  15600 

SUBJECT: Vehicle Upfitting Purchase 

Background:

Several of UCSO’s patrol vehicles have arrived. 
We are purchasing the emergency equipment 
separately from the vehicle lease.  Part of that 
equipment is for radar units.  We wish to 
purchase five Stalker radar units directly from 
Stalker radar.  Each unit with all related 
accessories is $3,394.00.  Stalker is running a 
buy 4 get one free sale, so we are requesting 
approval to purchase five units for a total price 
of $13,889.50.  This is a planned expense and 
will be charged to budget line 1010-20-15600-
550010 (Vehicle Outfitting).  

(                    ) ACTION REQUESTED:

Approve purchase of five Stalker radar units from 
Stalker Radar in the amount of $13,889.50.        

ATTACHMENTS: Quote 

Date: ( )          Submitted By: (Josh Roberts) 

************For Internal Use Only************ 
Checkoffs:  
(          )  Exec. Asst.                                                           To be notified of Meeting: 
(          )  Dept. Head (copy)  Undersheriff Jim Littlefield 
(          ) Human Resources (copy)  Captain Paul Wolverton 
( ) Budget (copy) Lieutenant Josh Roberts 
( ) Fiscal 
( ) Legal (copy)                                                          Needed at Meeting: 
( ) (Other -  List: ) Captain Paul Wolverton 

Lieutenant Josh Roberts 

******************************************************* 

Scheduled for meeting on:  September 17, 2025 

Action taken:  

******************************************************* 
Follow-up: 



Grp Qty Package Description Wrnty/Mo Price Ext Price
1 4 806-0036-00 PROMOTION - DSR 2 Antenna Radar 36 $3,193.00 $12,772.00

Ln Qty Part Number Description Price Ext Price

1 4 200-0999-50 DSR Counting Unit, 1.5 PCB, ARM Processor  $0.00

2 4 200-1572-00 DSR Modular OSC Display  $0.00

3 8 200-1468-00* Dual DSR Ka Antenna  $0.00

4 4 200-0921-00 DSR Ergonomic Remote Control w/Screw Latch  $0.00

5 4 200-0769-00 25 MPH/40 KPH KA Tuning Fork  $0.00

6 4 200-0770-00 40 MPH/64 KPH KA Tuning Fork  $0.00

7 4 200-0243-00 Counting/Display Tall Mount  $0.00

8 4 200-0244-00 Antenna Dash Mount  $0.00

9 4 200-0245-00 Antenna Tall Deck Mount  $0.00

10 4 200-0648-00 Display Sun Shield  $0.00

11 4 155-2591-08 8 Foot Antenna Cable, IP67  $0.00

12 4 155-2591-16 16 Foot Antenna Cable, IP67  $0.00

13 4 200-0622-00 VSS Cable Kit  $0.00

14 4 200-0821-00 DSR Documentation Kit  $0.00

15 4 006-0095-00 Fan Noise Suppression Addendum - DSR  $0.00

16 4 035-0361-00 Shipping Container, Dash Mounted Radar  $0.00

17 4 060-1000-36 36 Month Warranty  $0.00

18 4 006-0147-00 Certificate of Accuracy, Stalker Dual/DSR/SII/2X  $0.00

19 4 200-1503-00 Stalker Speed Module, Ka-Band  $201.00 $804.00

Group Total $13,576.00

Grp Qty Package Description Wrnty/Mo Price Ext Price
2 1 806-0036-00 PROMOTION - DSR 2 Antenna Radar 36 $0.00 $0.00

Ln Qty Part Number Description Price Ext Price

20 1 200-0999-50 DSR Counting Unit, 1.5 PCB, ARM Processor  $0.00

21 1 200-1572-00 DSR Modular OSC Display  $0.00

22 2 200-1468-00* Dual DSR Ka Antenna  $0.00

23 1 200-0921-00 DSR Ergonomic Remote Control w/Screw Latch  $0.00

24 1 200-0769-00 25 MPH/40 KPH KA Tuning Fork  $0.00

25 1 200-0770-00 40 MPH/64 KPH KA Tuning Fork  $0.00

Quote
# 2110183

855 E. Collins Blvd.
Richardson, TX75081
Phone: 972-398-3780
Fax: 972-398-3781

 
National Toll Free: 1-800- STALKER

Inside Sales Partner:Bart Hogue
+1-972-801-4864
barth@a-concepts.com

Reg Sales Mgr: David Foster
+1-972-398-3780
davidf@stalkerradar.com

Page 1 of 2
Date: 08/21/2025

Effective From:08/21/2025 Valid Through: 10/20/2025 Lead Time: 45 working days

Bill To: Customer ID: 014075 Ship To: FedEx Ground

Umatilla Co Sheriff's Ofc
4700 NW Pioneer Pl
Pendleton, OR 97801-9038

Accounts Payable 
Umatilla Co Sheriff's Ofc
4700 NW Pioneer Pl
Pendleton, OR 97801-9038

Lieutenant Jonathan 
Roberts



Ln Qty Part Number Description Price Ext Price

26 1 200-0243-00 Counting/Display Tall Mount  $0.00

27 1 200-0244-00 Antenna Dash Mount  $0.00

28 1 200-0245-00 Antenna Tall Deck Mount  $0.00

29 1 200-0648-00 Display Sun Shield  $0.00

30 1 155-2591-08 8 Foot Antenna Cable, IP67  $0.00

31 1 155-2591-16 16 Foot Antenna Cable, IP67  $0.00

32 1 200-0622-00 VSS Cable Kit  $0.00

33 1 200-0821-00 DSR Documentation Kit  $0.00

34 1 006-0095-00 Fan Noise Suppression Addendum - DSR  $0.00

35 1 035-0361-00 Shipping Container, Dash Mounted Radar  $0.00

36 1 060-1000-36 36 Month Warranty  $0.00

37 1 006-0147-00 Certificate of Accuracy, Stalker Dual/DSR/SII/2X  $0.00

38 1 200-1503-00 Stalker Speed Module, Ka-Band  $201.00 $201.00

39 1 005-8038-00 2025 Promo Pricing - Buy 4 DSR get 1 Free  $0.00

Group Total $201.00

Product $13,777.00 Sub-Total: $13,777.00

Discount  $0.00 Sales Tax 0% $0.00

Trade-in 0 Shipping & Handling: $112.50

Payment Terms: Net 30 days Total: USD $13,889.50
Vehicle Information: 

 2025 Dodge Durango

This Quote or Purchase Order is subject in all respects to the Terms and Conditions detailed at the back of this document.
These Terms and Conditions contain limitations of liability, waivers of liability even for our own negligence, and indemnification provisions, 

all of which may affect your rights. Please review these terms and Conditions carefully before proceeding.
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